5100 Series
Inline Relief Valve
10 to 2,400 PSIG
Technical Data
How it Works
NOTE: Proper filtration is recommended to prevent damage to sealing surfaces.
Features
• Zero Leakage to 95% of

2400 240 240 990 6750 — — — —
5100 Series 10 to 2,400 PSIG
How to Order
M 51 59 B – 2 MP (L) – 20
VARIATION
 K - Cryogenic Service, special cleaning
and testing (Stainless Steel valves
only)
 M - Manual override
 R - Right angle configuration
BASIC MODEL NUMBER
5100 Series
O-RING MATERIAL, TEMPERATURE &
CRACKING PRESSURE RANGE
59 - Buna N -40° F to +250° F
62 - Ethylene Propylene -40° F to +300° F
33 - Neoprene -40° F to +250° F
32 - Viton® -20° F to +400° F
20 - Teflon® (5120) -100° F to +400° F
20* - Teflon® (K5120) -320° F to +165° F
80* - Teflon® (5180) -320° F to +165° F
CRACKING PRESSURE
Specify cracking pressure setting in PSIG
20 - 20 PSIG
SPECIAL CHARACTERISTICS
L - Lockwire
R - Resonance dampener (std. for
1201-2400 C.P.’s with
elastomeric seals)
CONNECTIONS – Inlet/Outlet
M - Popoff Male pipe
MP - Inline Male Pipe by Female Pipe
VALVE SIZE
(Pipe sizes in 1/8″ increments)
2 - 1/4″ 5 - 3/4″
3 - 3/8″ 6 - 1″
4 - 1/2″ 8 - 1-1/4″
BODY MATERIAL
B - Brass
S - Steel
T - 303 Stainless Steel
T1 - 316 Stainless Steel
Notes:
*  Unit is not rated for liquid Cryogenic Service below -100° F.
O-rings of Teflon® - Minimum cracking pressure is 20 psi; not available for
use above 1200 psi in 3/4″ and larger sizes.
Teflon® and Viton® are registered trademarks of Dupont.
Cracking Pressure Tolerance ±5%
Cracking pressures below 20 PSIG have a tolerance of ±20%.
Flow at Cracking Pressure
     Elastomeric Seals 5cc/minute
     Teflon® Seals .02 SCFM
Reseal Pressure** Crack Pressure Reseal Pressures
     Elastomeric Seals CP >100 PSI 90% of CP
CP <100 PSI 70% to 89% of CP
     Teflon® Seals CP >450 PSI 90% of CP
CP <450 PSI 52% to 90% of CP
Leakage
Elastomeric Seals Ascending Pressure – zero up to 95% of CP
Descending Pressure – zero at reseal and below
Teflon® Seals Ascending Pressure – zero up to reseal pressure, then 10cc/min between
reseal and CP
Descending Pressure – zero @ reseal except with cracking pressure below
451 PSI then 1cc/min max
First Crack Pressure After Standing Unactuated for a Prolonged Period:
Set Pressure 5 – 19 PSI 125% of CP
20 – 29 PSI 120% of CP
30 – 49 PSI 115% of CP
50 PSI & higher 110% of CP
**The reseal point is the point at which the valve seals absolutely tight so that
there is no leakage detectable by normal means of measurement. The point at